CloudyNow
16 °C
61 °F
SunnySun
30 °C
86 °F
SunnyMon
34 °C
93 °F
A Mix Of Sun And CloudTue
34 °C
93 °F

Windsor-Essex

Summer Festival Guide

Traffic Cameras

Events Calendar

Lowest Gas Prices

UPDATED: Boil Water Advisory Issued For Section Of Leamington

Tuesday July 21st, 2020, 7:47pm

0
0

Hello time traveller!!
This article is 1425 days old.
The information listed below is likely outdated and has been preserved for archival purposes.

The Windsor Essex Health Unit has issued a boil water advisory for a section of the Union Water System in the Municipality of Leamington.

This includes the North and south side of Mersea Road 10 between Highway 77 and Kent Rd 1. This includes Mersea Road 12 (addresses 958 to 1018) and Kent Road 1 (addresses 949 to 1019).

Officials say that there was an adverse water sample and possible contamination of the water supply.

Approximately 50 households are affected. The Union Water System is hand delivering notices house to house.

The Windsor-Essex County Health Unit is asking that only bottled water or water brought to a hard boil for one minute should be used for consumption or food and ice preparation.

The boil water advisory will remain in effect until further notice.

There have been no illnesses reported to date.

windsoriteDOTca
Daily Newsletter

Sign up to receive all the latest, local news stories you may have missed!

We don’t spam! Read our privacy policy for more info.

Do You Like This Article?

Content Continues Below Local Sponsor Message
Content Continues Below Local Sponsor Message
Content Continues Below Local Sponsor Message